

Recreation Department Fee Schedule - 2025

III. Park and Recreation Fees

The following fee schedules are subject to annual review/recommendation and change by the Manheim Township Park and Recreation Board and Board of Commissioners. This schedule is for the rental or reservation of building, facilities, fields and pool season and day passes that are operated by the Manheim Township Recreation & Park Planning Department. Times and availability may be adjusted at the discretion of the Director of Recreation & Park Planning.

SWIMMING POOL RATES				
Fee Type	Fee Description	Manheim Township Resident	Non-Resident	Senior
Swimming Pools - Season Passes				
Individual		\$200	\$245	
Double		\$305	\$400	
Family		\$400	\$490	
Senior	(60 and over)			\$130
Active Military / Military Veteran	\$25% Discount on season pool passes			
Each Pool Season Pass holder gets one free guest pass, up to six (6) (MT issued ID Card Included).				
All Season Pass Holders must have Township Issued ID Card to enter pool				
Swimming Pools - Daily Admission				
Daily Admission		\$12	\$15	\$7
Daily Admission (After 5pm)		\$10	\$10	\$6
Resident Punch Cards (20 Passes)		\$200		
Active Military / Military Veteran		\$6	\$6	
*Admission rates are the same at both pools				
*Daily guests must bring an identification card				
*Children 2 years of age and younger are free				
PARKS, PAVILIONS, FACILITY RENTAL FEES				
Facility	Rental Time Slots	Non-Profit RESIDENT Community Groups	Non-Profit NON-RESIDENT Community Groups	Commercial Business Organizations
STAUFFER PARK				
Room		\$20/Hr	\$25/Hr	\$30/Hr
Set-up Fee		\$5	\$10	\$15
Courts		\$10	\$25	\$50
COMMUNITY PARK	Times: 8:00AM - 2:00PM 3:00PM - 10:00 PM			
Key deposit \$50				
Rental Fees per time slot				
Kitchen Pavilion		\$75	\$85	\$210
Kiwanis I Pavilion		\$65	\$75	\$180
Kiwanis II Pavilion		\$65	\$75	\$180
Rotary/Sertoma		\$45	\$55	\$105
North Pavilion		\$45	\$55	\$105
JAYCEE PARK	Times: 8:00AM - 2:00PM 3:00PM - 10:00 PM	\$45	\$55	\$105
Restrooms not available				

Recreation Department Fee Schedule - 2025

PARKS, PAVILIONS, FACILITY RENTAL FEES				
Facility	Rental Time Slots	Non-Profit RESIDENT Community Groups	Non-Profit NON-RESIDENT Community Groups	Commercial Business Organizations
STONER PARK	Times: 8:00AM - 2:00PM 3:00PM - 10:00 PM			
Stoner Park Pavilion		\$45	\$55	\$105
OVERLOOK PARK	Times: 8:00AM - 2:00PM 3:00PM - 10:00 PM			
Destination Playground Pavilion		\$45	\$55	\$105
Bocce Courts		\$20/Hr	\$35/Hr	\$55/Hr
LANDIS WOODS PARK STAGE RENTAL		\$100/4 Hr	\$100/4 Hr	\$100/4 Hr
OVERLOOK ACTIVITES CENTER (OAC)				
Private Rental for Skating		\$133/1 Hr	\$143/1 Hr	\$160/1 Hr
Private Non-Skating Weekday Rental		\$60/Hr	\$80/Hr	* \$110/Hr
Private Non-Skating Evening / Weekend Rental (Friday - Sunday)		\$85/Hr	\$105/Hr	* \$145/Hr
Birthday Parties: Includes admission, quad skate rental, 2Hr party room, ice cream, soda and pizza		\$21/Person	\$21/Person	\$21/Person
Roller Skating Admission	\$8 Night; \$7 Daytime; \$25 Family of 4+ members			
Active Military / Military Veteran	\$5 per person including family members			
Skate Rentals	\$4			
*Set Up and Tear Down	\$100/Hr without floor covering; \$450 with floor covering			
*Additional charges may apply				
Storage Fee	\$75/Month			
OVERLOOK AND SKYLINE PARKS				
Skyline Tennis Courts		\$10	\$25/Hr	\$50/Hr
Parking Lot (non-pool season only with approval by Director)		Donation	Donation	\$50/Day; Not more than 5 days
OVERLOOK AND SKYLINE POOLS				
Pool Birthday Parties for Residents and Season Pass Holders	\$120 for up to ten (10) children ages 12 and under and two (2) adults. Includes admission, beverage and frozen treat. Daily pass needed for each additional child			
Pool Birthday Parties for Non-Residents/Non-Season Pass Holders	\$180 for up to ten (10) children ages 12 and under and two (2) adults. Includes admission, beverage and frozen treat. Daily pass needed for each additional child			

Recreation Department Fee Schedule - 2025

SPORTS/ATHLETIC FIELDS - ALL PARK LOCATIONS: HOURLY FIELD CHARGES				
Facility	MT Youth Sport Organizations	Non-Profit RESIDENT Community Groups	Non-Profit NON-RESIDENT Community Groups	Commercial Business Organizations
Community Park #1	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Community Park #2	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Community Park #3	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Community Park #4	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
McNickle #5	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Municipal #6	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Municipal #7	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Municipal #8	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Municipal #9	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Municipal #10	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Overlook Community Campus #11		\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
Overlook Community Campus #12		\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
Overlook Community Campus Soccer #13		\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
Overlook Community Campus Soccer #14		\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
Overlook Community Campus Soccer #15		\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
Overlook Community Campus Soccer #16		\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
Overlook Community Campus Soccer #17		\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
Reidenbaugh #18	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Reidenbaugh #19	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Reidenbaugh #20	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Skyline #21	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Stauffer #22	\$23/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
Stauffer #23	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Stoner Park #24	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
Stoner Park #25	\$10/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$60/Hr
MTAC (Weaver) #26 – synthetic	\$37/Hr	\$60/Hr	\$100/Hr	\$210/Hr
MTAC (Weaver) #27 - synthetic	\$37/Hr	\$60/Hr	\$100/Hr	\$210/Hr
MTAC (Weaver) #29	\$23/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
MTAC (Weaver) #30	\$23/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
MTAC (Weaver) #31	\$23/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$135/Hr
SPORTS/ATHLETIC FIELDS - ALL PARK LOCATIONS: LIGHTING, SETUP AND ADDITIONAL COSTS				
w/ Skyline Park Lights	\$20/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$20/Hr	*\$55/Hr
w/ Stauffer Park Lights	\$20/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$20/Hr	*\$55/Hr
w/ Municipal Park Lights	\$20/Hr	\$20/Hr	\$20/Hr	*\$55/Hr
w/ MTAC Turf Lights	\$30/Hr	\$30/Hr	\$30/Hr	*\$55/Hr
*other fees may apply				

Recreation Department Fee Schedule - 2025

SPORTS/ATHLETIC FIELDS - TOURNAMENT CHARGES				
Facility	MT Youth Sport Organizations	Non-Profit RESIDENT Community Groups	Non-Profit NON-RESIDENT Community Groups	Commercial Business Organizations
MTAC (Weaver)	\$450/Day Turf \$250/Day Grass	\$550/Day Turf \$400/Day Grass	\$550/Day Turf \$400/Day Grass	\$1000/Day Turf \$800/Day Grass
Baseball Field Tournament Rental		\$200/Day per Field	\$200/Day per Field	\$500/Day per Field
Field Manager (Duties include field preparation and trash removal)		\$175/Day	\$175/Day	\$175/Day
Personal Training Fee (Small training sessions on athletic fields)		\$15/Hr	\$25/Hr	\$50/Hr
Food Trucks	\$50/Truck; Special Use Permit Required.			
SPECIAL USE PERMITS				
Permit Type	Permit Description	Non-Profit RESIDENT Community Groups	Non-Profit NON-RESIDENT Community Groups	Commercial Business Organizations
Tier I Event (Up to 50 people) One-Time Limited Use	Limited activity such as a wedding, food truck or fitness Program	\$50	\$50	\$50
Tier II Event (51-100 people) One-Time Limited Use	Limited activity such as a wedding, food truck or fitness Program	\$100	\$100	\$100
Tier III Event (over 100 people) One-Time Limited Use	* Plus, Recreation Department Costs. Consideration at Community Park, Overlook (OAC Lot)	\$1200*	\$1500*	\$2000*
Recurring Event	Weekly fitness programs, etc	\$15/Hr	\$30/Hr	\$50/Hr
Road, Park or Trail Race (Up to 100 people)	Racecourse maps require approval by Director	\$50/Hr	\$60/Hr	\$110/Hr
Overnight Parking	Requests considered on a case-by-case basis	Donation	Donation	\$50/Day